07-11-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

RE( 103513282 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ✓ Yes Philip J. Randazzo; Mary S. Randazzo; and Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ No Randazzo Community Property Trust Name: The Cummings Group, Inc. Internal Association ✓ Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 9485 Villa Isle Corporation- State:\_\_\_ City: Villa Park ✓ Other <u>Trust</u> State: California Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: US Zip: 92667 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) June 23, 2008 ✓ Corporation Citizenship California Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesticrepresentative designation is attached: Yes Yes ✓ Other Quitclaim Deed (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,047,519; 2,157,980; 2,558,701; 3,001,989 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 8 registrations involved: Name: William G, Lane 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Suite 250 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 16485 Laguna Canyon Road ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>Irvine</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:<u>92618</u> State: California 07 Expication Pate **0000008**5 2047519 Phone Number: 949 585-0348 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 949 585-0494 40.00 Op Authorized User Name *75.00* üp Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Date William G. Lane Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only - continued

Continuation of Item 2

2. Names and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: James E. Cummings and Charlotte Cummings

Street Address: 9485 Villa Isle

City: Villa Park State: California

Country: US Zip: 92667

Other: Individuals Citizenship: US

Continuation of Item 4

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

3,068,038; 3,093,326; 3,132,341; 2,410,846

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0375

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

This Quitclaim Deed, effective on June 23, 2008, is executed by Philip J. Randazzo and Mary S. Randazzo, individually and as trustees of the Randazzo Community Property Trust, dated June 8, 1990 (collectively, "Randazzo") for the grant of trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor and goodwill associated with the trademarks to The Cummings Group, Inc., a California corporation (formerly known as James E. Cummings, Inc.) (the "Group") and James E. Cummings and Charlotte Cummings ("James and Charlotte").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Randazzo ("Transferors") does remise, release and forever quitclaim without warranty to the Group and James and Charlotte ("Transferees") all rights, titles and interest Transferors have in the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Applications and U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations identified on Attachment A hereto, and the goodwill in the business associated with such Trademarks.

Witness my hand this 23 day of June 2008.

TRANSFEROR

Philip J. Randazzo

Mary S. Randazzo

Randazzo Community Property Trust,

Dated June 8, 1990

hilip J. Randazzo, Trustee

Mary S. Randazzo Trustee

Nicolo M. Johnson

Nicolo M. Johnson

Nicolo M. Johnson

Qualified in Jefferson Co.

And Prici 2005. Com. Rev. John 28.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0376

## CUMMINGS GROUP, INC.

## Intellectual Property List June 5, 2008

<b>EGROMMON</b>	Service Comprise Control	重印的1000000	<b>三</b> 2019 第	SEASON ROOM	
C029-3001	CHARMAR LAND CL 3	3/18/1996	75/074,555	2,047,519	3/25/97
C029-3002	COWBOY MAGIC & DES/CL3	7/3/1995	74/696.294	2,157.980	5/19/98
C029-3003	COWBOY MAGIC (words)	6/5/2001	76/268,295	2,558,701	4/8/02
C029-3004	KRUD BUSTER / CL 3	9/1/2004	78/477,256	3,001,989	9/27/05
C029-3005	GREENSPOT / CL 3	3/17/2005	78/589,804	3,068,038	3/14/06
C029-3006	COWBOY MAGIC BODYSHINE	9/8/2005	78/709,503	3.093,326	5/16/06
C029-3007	COWGIRL MAGIC	6/1/2005	78/641,370	3,132,341	8/22/06
C029-3008	CUMYNS / CL 3	2/8/2000	75/912,860	2,410,846	12/5/00
C029-4002-CTM	COWBOY MAGIC & DES	11/8/1996	406280	406280	9/29/98
C029-4002- JAPAN	COWBOY MAGIC & DES	8/27/1999	77630/99	4410361	8/18/00
C029-4002-UK	COWBOY MAGIC & DES	9/6/1995	2032699	2032699	9/6/95
C029-8002	1 - BODYSHINE 2 - GARVITAS 3 - HAIRARMOR 4 - COWBOY MAGIC RAINROT SHAMPOO 5 - COWGIRL UGLY		78/477,452 78/589,818 78/641,401 78/709,480 78/798,624		

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 07/10/2008**